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Senior Judges Report 
 
Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date:  
January 11, 2024 

 Post Time 
19:10 

 

Weather   +1C Snow Flurries 

Track Condition Good 1 second variant 

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

N/A Total Entries  102 

Mutual Handle $1,722,526 
Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Al Stiff Tom Miller Andrew Van’tWout 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Back Office: 
 

- Driver Scott Young was excused from his drive this evening. 
  
R1 – All clear. 
 
R2 – All clear. 
 
R3 – #3 Ultra Lady S (Dagfin Henriksen) was scratched in the post parade by the 
Association Veterinarian as short-term lame. 
 
Judges’ inquiry reviewed the start by #6 Captain Wania (Tyler Borth), (finsihed sixth 
placed fifth). #6 was not inside the fair start pole and was a parimutuel refund 
($24,620). 
 
Inquiry Video: https://youtu.be/IbTJLuxMGVs  
 
Also reviewed the start by #7 Honey Bee First (Louis-Philippe Roy), (finsihed fifth 
placed sixth). #7 finished fifth and was placed sixth for failure to lose ground while 
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on a break and for making an extended break (off stride for more than twenty-five 
strides). 
 
R4 – Post race, #3 Fated Fire was placed on the short-term Vet list by the 
Association Veterinarian as vet lame. 
 
R5 – Reviewed racing in the stretch between #4 Looks Like Game On (Doug 
McNair), (finished second) and #9 Collector S (Chris Christoforou), (finished fourth). 
#9 contacts #4 in the stretch. No placings are required. 
 
R6 – All clear. 
 
R7 – All clear. 
 
R8 – All clear. 
 
R9 – Breathalyzer retest race. 
 

- Trainer Carl Jamieson was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.25 
(failure to report an equipment change within the prescribed time) and is 
subject to a $200 monetary penalty. AGCO ruling #2497501. 

 
R10 – All clear. 
 
Claims: 
Race Two: 
#1 Shakeitifyougotit (2 claims) ($12,500) Owner: Auciello Stables, Trainer: Carmen 
Auciello 
#2 Greystone Treasure ($12,500) Owner: Anthony, Domenic and Eugenio 
Chiaravalle, Yolanda Fellows, Trainer Robert Kyle Fellows. 
 
Race Seven: 
#2 Del Diggity ($10,000) Owner/Trainer: Malik Smith 
 
Race Nine: #3 Goldies Rockin ($20,000) Owner: Anthony, Domenic and Eugenio 
Chiaravalle, Yolanda Fellows, Trainer Robert Kyle Fellows. 
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